L24000394804

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





400434841264

ΰ9/16/24--01001--004 *•125.00

CORPORATE ACCESS,

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

		·		
	PICK	UP:	JENA 9/13	
	CERTIFIED COPY			
XX	РНОТОСОРУ			
	CUS			
XX	FILING	LLC		
	PENSIO LLC			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	IMENT #)		
).	(CÓRPORÁTÉ NAME AND DOCI	(A OEN"T #)	-	
	Teoria Oraci, N. Mi. A. No 1990	7.412.41 (7)		
).	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCU	JMENT #)		_
! •				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	JMENT #)		
i.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCT	JMENT #)		
•				
).	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCT	iMENT#)		
PECIAI	LINSTRUCTIONS:			
	<u> </u>			

COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sectivision of Cor				
CUBIECT	PENSIO LI	LC			
SUBJECT	•	Name o	of Limited Lia	ability Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of (Organization and fee	(s) are submi	ted for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspo	ndence concerning th	nis matter to t	he following:	
	Alejandro I.	Velez, Esq.			
			Name	of Person	
	VIA Lawyers	s			
			Firm	/Company	
	8750 NW 36	th Street Suite 250			
			A	ddress	_
	Doral, Florid	a 33178			
	alex@vialawy	ers.com	City/State	and Zip Code	
-			used for futu	re annual report notifica	ition)
For further in	nformation cor	ncerning this matter,	please call:		
	Alejandro I. V		305 at (425-1565	
	Name	e of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclosed is	s a check for th	ne following amount:			
	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of State	ee & 🗀:	\$155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Tallal 2415 N. Monroe Str Tallahassee, FL 323	hassee eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PENSIO LLC				
(Must	contain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str	eet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
8750 NW 36th 5	Street Suite 250	8750	NW 36th Street Suite 250	
Doral, FL 33178	3	Dora	l, FL 33178	
The Limited Liability Com nother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered VIA Lawyers	Registered Agent. \on.) Lagent are:	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individua	ıl or
The Limited Liability Com nother business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered VIA Lawyers 8750 NW 36th Street	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: Name t Suite 250	ou must designate an individua	ıl or
The Limited Liability Com nother business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own in an active Florida registration treet address of the registered VIA Lawyers	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: Name t Suite 250 s (P.O. Box NOT ac	ou must designate an individua	ıl or
The Limited Liability Com nother business entity with	pany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered VIA Lawyers 8750 NW 36th Street Florida street address Doral	Registered Agent, Non.) I agent are: Name t Suite 250 s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ou must designate an individua ceptable) 33178	ıl or
The Limited Liability Com another business entity with The name and the Florida st	pany cannot serve as its own in an active Florida registration treet address of the registered VIA Lawyers 8750 NW 36th Street Florida street address Doral City	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: Name t Suite 250 s (P.O. Box NOT according State	ou must designate an individua ceptable)	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = A	IIIIIIIIII IZCU VICINIRI		
"MGR" = Ma			
AMBR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Dionisio De La Cruz	
AMIDIC		8750 NW 36th Street Suite 250	
		Doral, FL 33166	
AMBR	 _	Sonia Delgado 8750 NW 36th Street Suite 250	
		Doral, FL 33166	
			
			
EV: Effective date is of filing.)	listed, the date must be ted in this block does n	date of filing:	
E V: Effective date is of filing.) If the date inserment's effection	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not ted ate on the Departm	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will	
E V: Effective date is of filing.) If the date inserment's effection.	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Departm rovisions, if any.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nent of State's records.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) If the date inserment's effection.	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Departm rovisions, if any.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Departm rovisions, if any, iness.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nent of State's records.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Departm rovisions, if any.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nent of State's records.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Departm rovisions, if any, iness.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will nent of State's records.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any iness. SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to one not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records. a member or an authorized representative of a member.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any iness. Signature of a This document is ex	a member or an authorized representative of a member.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department of any. iness. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any in the clisted in the cli	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to one not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records. a member or an authorized representative of a member.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any. iness. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any the constitutes a third de	a member or an authorized representative of a member. tecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut felse information submitted in a document to the Department of Stegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any. iness. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any the constitutes a third de	a member or an authorized representative of a member. Recuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Velez, Esq., as attorney in fact for Dionisio De La Cruz	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department ovisions, if any. iness. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any the constitutes a third de	a member or an authorized representative of a member. secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Velez, Esq., as attorney in fact for Dionisio De La Cruz Typed or printed name of signee	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection. E VI: Other pall lawful bus REOUIRED	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department of the constitutes. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any it constitutes a third de Alejandro 1. V	a member or an authorized representative of a member. secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statut false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Velez, Esq., as attorney in fact for Dionisio De La Cruz Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:	not be
E V: Effective date is of filing.) The date inserment's effection E VI: Other pall lawful bus REOUIRED	e date, if other than the clisted, the date must be ted in this block does not be date on the Department of the constitutes. Signature of a This document is ex I am aware that any it constitutes a third de Alejandro 1. V	a member or an authorized representative of a member. secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statut false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Velez. Esq., as attorney in fact for Dionisio De La Cruz Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: f Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	not be